GREAT BASIN COLLEGE

GREAT BASIN COLLEGE STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

> MINUTES DATE: 4/28/2023 TIME: 11 AM

VIDEO OR TELEPHONE CONFERENCE CONNECTION FROM THE MEETING SITE TO: SGA Office Leonard Center, GREAT BASIN COLLEGE CAMPUS, ELKO 1500 College Parkway

A VIDEO CONFERENCE CONNECTION WILL BE MADE FROM THE MEETING SITE TO GRISWOLD HALL, GREAT BASIN COLLEGE CAMPUS, ELKO LOCATED AT 1500 College Parkway. IN THE EVENT THE VIDEO CONFERENCE CONNECTION IS NOT FUNCTIONING, A TELECONFERENCE CONNECTION WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE.

THE PUBLIC MAY ATTEND THE MEETING AND PROVIDE PUBLIC COMMENT AT THIS SITE. IN PERSON ATTENDANCE MAY BE LIMITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED CAPACITY AND SOCIAL DISTANCING GUIDELINES FOR ELKO COUNTY, AND SUBJECT TO GBC COVID-19 PROTOCOLS AND POLICY. PUBLIC COMMENT MAY ALSO BE SUBMITTED VIA ONLINE BY EMAILING SGA@ GBCNV.EDU. COMMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 5 PM PST THE DAY PRIOR TO THE MEETING. MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO VIEW OR ATTEND THE MEETING MAY DO SO VIA ZOOM AT

https:// M

<..>

PAHRUMP SOFIA POULIS ALLISON VANHOLDER	ABSENT ABSENT	
WINNEMUCCA JOSE HUANTE ASHLEY SALGADO	PRESENT PRESENT	
GUESTS		
NAME	TITLE	

SHAKIRA CHESEBRO ASHLEE JENKINS ADMIN ASSISTANT - PAHRUMP ADMIN ASSISTANT - WINNEMUCCA

2. PUBLIC COMMENT

INFORMATION

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

-

-

Ryan Hathaway noted that we met quorum with President Stamps vote today.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Senato Cole motioned for approval of the agenda for 4/28/2023. Senator Castillo seconded.

-

DISCT /

7. SECRETARY'S REPORT

INFORMAT